transaction fees which are linked to the value of the clients' portfolios, which are determined

by the market prices of the underlying assets. The Group's revenue is therefore affected by

the value of assets on the platform, and consequently it has exposure to equity market

levels and economic conditions.

The Group mitigates the second order market price risk by applying fixed charges per tax

wrapper in addition to income derived from the charges based on clients' linked portfolio

values. This approach of fixed and variable charging offers an element of diversification to its

income stream. The risk of stock market volatility, and the impact on revenue, is also

mitigated through a wide asset offering which ensures the Group is not wholly correlated

with one market, and which enables clients to switch assets, including into cash on the

platform, in times of uncertainty.

Sensitivity testing has been performed to assess the impact of market movements on the

Group's Profit for the year. The sensitivity is applied as an instantaneous shock at the start of

the year, and shows the impact of a 10% change in values across all assets held on the

platform.

   Impact on profit for the year

   2020 2019

   £'000  £'000

10% increase in asset values   6,931 6,145

10% decrease in asset values   (6,931) (6,145)

Market risk from direct asset holdings

The Group and the company have limited exposure to primary market risk as capital is

invested in high quality, highly liquid, short-dated investments.

(b) Interest rate risk

The Group and the company's balance sheet and capital requirements are relatively

insensitive to first order impacts from movements in interest rates.

(c) Currency risk

The company is not directly exposed to significant currency risk. The table below shows a